

GR Case No.- 1121/2008

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai
JO Code - WB1481

Order dated : 04/05/2022

Today the record is fixed for evidence.

01 accused Md.Sahanwaj Alam@ Babban is present and files hazira.

None of the witnesses are present.

On perusal of the case record it comes up that on 26.11.2019 the 06 accused persons were filed for present but on 08.01.2020 charge was framed against Md.Sahanwaj Alam @ Babban and Md.Karfu.Md.Karfu is absent without steps today.

Hence, issue W/A against Md.Karfu at once. Issue summons upon CSW01,02 & 03. BCII to do needful.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix, 21/12/2022 for evidence ER of S/R & W/A.

D & C by me.

Judicial Magistrate,5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate,5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman